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Holyhead - Amlwch via Cemaes  Service 61 (LLAO061) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd October 2023 until further notice 

Operator: LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN 

Holyhead Summerhill 0749 0834 1131 1414 1610 1706 
Holyhead Tesco 0754 0839 1136 1419 1615 1711 
Penrhos Brantano 0756 0841 1138 1421 1617 1713 
Penrhos Morrisons 0758 0843 1140 1423 1619 1715 
Gorad Road Willows | | 1144 | 1623 | 
Police Station  0802 0847 | 1427 | 1719 
Valley Crossroads A5025 | 0849 | 1429 | | 
Valley Crossroads, Holyhead Road 0803 | | | | 1721 
Gorad Beach Road | | 1146 | 1625 | 
Caergeiliog Tre Ifan 0805 | | | | 1723 
Bodedern 0810 | | | | 1728 
Llanynghenedl 0812 0853 1151 1433 1630 1730 
Maes Alaw 0814 0855 1153 1435 1632 1733 
Llanfwrog | | 1156 | 1635 | 
Llanfaethlu Coffee House SE 0819 | 1200 | 1639 | 
Llanfaethlu Coffee House NW | | | | | 1738 
Rhydwyn | | 1206 | | 1744 
Tyn y Gongl 0826 | 1211 | 1643 1749 
Llanddeusant | 0902 | 1442 | | 
Mynydd Mechell | 0908 | 1448 | | 
Llanfechell | 0913 | 1453 | | 
Tregele Douglas Inn 0832 0917 1217 1457 1649 1755 
Cemaes Bay Surgery 0836 0921 1221 1501 1653 1759 
Bull Bay Lon Tarw 0843 0928 1228 1508 1700 1806 
Recreation Grounds 0848 0933 1233 1513 1705 1811 
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Amlwch - Holyhead via Cemaes  Service 61 (LLAO061) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd October 2023 until further notice 

Operator: LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN 

Ysgol Syr Thomas Jones -- -- -- -- -- 1520 
Pencefn -- -- -- -- -- 1531 
Llyfrgell Amlwch Library -- -- -- -- -- 1533 
Recreation Grounds (Arr) -- -- -- -- -- 1535 
Recreation Grounds (Dep) 0645 0730 1017 1310 1510 1600 
Bull Bay Lon Tarw 0649 0734 1021 1314 1514 1604 
Cemaes Bay Surgery 0655 0740 1027 1320 1520 1610 
Tregele Douglas Inn 0658 0743 1030 1323 1523 1613 
Llanfechell | | 1034 | | 1617 
Mynydd Mechell | | 1040 | | 1623 
Llanddeusant | | 1046 | | 1629 
Tyn y Gongl 0703 0748 | 1328 1528 | 
Rhydwyn | 0753 | 1333 1533 | 
Llanfaethlu Coffee House SE 0708 | | | 1537 | 
Llanfaethlu Coffee House NW | 0757 | 1337 | | 
Fron Goch | 0801 | 1341 | | 
Maes Alaw 0713 0805 1055 1345 1542 1638 
Llanynghenedl 0716 0808 1058 1348 1545 1641 
Bodedern 0719 | 1101 | | | 
Caergeiliog Tre Ifan 0725 | 1107 | | | 
Gorad Beach Road | 0812 | 1352 | | 
Valley Crossroads NW 0728 | 1110 | 1549 1645 
Police Station  0730 | 1112 | 1551 1647 
Gorad Road Willows | 0814 | 1354 | | 
Penrhos Brantano 0735 0820 1117 1400 1556 1652 
Penrhos Morrisons 0737 0822 1119 1402 1558 1654 
Holyhead Tesco 0740 0825 1122 1405 1601 1657 
Holyhead Summerhill 0745 0830 1127 1410 1606 1702 
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Holyhead - Amlwch via Cemaes  Service 61 (LLAO061) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd October 2023 until further notice 

Operator: LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN 

Holyhead Summerhill 0834 1131 1414 1610 1706 
Holyhead Tesco 0839 1136 1419 1615 1711 
Penrhos Brantano 0841 1138 1421 1617 1713 
Penrhos Morrisons 0843 1140 1423 1619 1715 
Gorad Road Willows | 1144 | 1623 | 
Police Station  0847 | 1427 | 1719 
Valley Crossroads A5025 0849 | 1429 | | 
Valley Crossroads, Holyhead Road | | | | 1721 
Gorad Beach Road | 1146 | 1625 | 
Caergeiliog Tre Ifan | | | | 1723 
Bodedern | | | | 1728 
Llanynghenedl 0853 1151 1433 1630 1730 
Maes Alaw 0855 1153 1435 1632 1733 
Llanfwrog | 1156 | 1635 | 
Llanfaethlu Coffee House SE | 1200 | 1639 | 
Llanfaethlu Coffee House NW | | | | 1738 
Rhydwyn | 1206 | | 1744 
Tyn y Gongl | 1211 | 1643 1749 
Llanddeusant 0902 | 1442 | | 
Mynydd Mechell 0908 | 1448 | | 
Llanfechell 0913 | 1453 | | 
Tregele Douglas Inn 0917 1217 1457 1649 1755 
Cemaes Bay Surgery 0921 1221 1501 1653 1759 
Bull Bay Lon Tarw 0928 1228 1508 1700 1806 
Recreation Grounds 0933 1233 1513 1705 1811 
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Amlwch - Holyhead via Cemaes  Service 61 (LLAO061) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd October 2023 until further notice 

Operator: LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN 

Ysgol Syr Thomas Jones -- -- -- -- 1520 
Pencefn -- -- -- -- 1531 
Llyfrgell Amlwch Library -- -- -- -- 1533 
Recreation Grounds (Arr) -- -- -- -- 1535 
Recreation Grounds (Dep) 0730 1017 1310 1510 1600 
Bull Bay Lon Tarw 0734 1021 1314 1514 1604 
Cemaes Bay Surgery 0740 1027 1320 1520 1610 
Tregele Douglas Inn 0743 1030 1323 1523 1613 
Llanfechell | 1034 | | 1617 
Mynydd Mechell | 1040 | | 1623 
Llanddeusant | 1046 | | 1629 
Tyn y Gongl 0748 | 1328 1528 | 
Rhydwyn 0753 | 1333 1533 | 
Llanfaethlu Coffee House SE | | | 1537 | 
Llanfaethlu Coffee House NW 0757 | 1337 | | 
Fron Goch 0801 | 1341 | | 
Maes Alaw 0805 1055 1345 1542 1638 
Llanynghenedl 0808 1058 1348 1545 1641 
Bodedern | 1101 | | | 
Caergeiliog Tre Ifan | 1107 | | | 
Gorad Beach Road 0812 | 1352 | | 
Valley Crossroads NW | 1110 | 1549 1645 
Police Station  | 1112 | 1551 1647 
Gorad Road Willows 0814 | 1354 | | 
Penrhos Brantano 0820 1117 1400 1556 1652 
Penrhos Morrisons 0822 1119 1402 1558 1654 
Holyhead Tesco 0825 1122 1405 1601 1657 
Holyhead Summerhill 0830 1127 1410 1606 1702 

 
 


